MINA OS

Steveston

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: HAVASU	TION
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	I, Yosaburo
HOME ADDRESS	ouse No. 6, Colonial Cannery, Steveston, A. C.
REGISTRATION NUMB	ER 03436 SEX: Male AGE: 30
OCCUPATION: E	isherman
(If any business or business partnership with anyone; if	ases carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership, give partner's name.)
	C. Packers, Steveston, B. C.
到其他自然的思想是特别的是一种的思想是一种的思想。 第11章 10章 10章 10章 10章 10章 10章 10章 10章 10章	
NAME OF WIFE OR HU	JSBAND: Shigeko 1/342
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: No. 6, Colonial Cannery, Steveston, B.
	G CHILDREN . Etsuo (M) Yoko (F) Naomi (M)
Keiko (P)
	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) ESCRIPTION: none
2. BUILDINGS AND C	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none
3. INSURANCE (Give	
3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount and	particulars; state where policies are) none
3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount and	particulars; state where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount and	particulars; state where policies are) none
3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount and 5. ENCUMBRANCES (particulars; state where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount and 5. ENCUMBRANCES (particulars; state where policies are) none d where payable) none (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) Rone

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCL	JMENTS: DONE
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS AN	NY INTEREST: none
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPI	ED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	4 room frame house at House No. 6,
Colonial Cannery, Stevesto	on, B. C.
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	R. C. Packers, Steveston, B. C.
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT	AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
By arrangement with the B.	C. Peckers, Steveston, B. C.
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, ad	
	none
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CE	ROPS SOWN: none
EOUIPMENT AND MACHINERY,	STATE LOCATION OF FORMITCHE, THE STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Fishing nets valued at 4	300.00 located at Net House, Colonial
Cannary, Steveston, B.	C; and when declarant is evacuated
nets will be left there	under the care of the Cannery.
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER	ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPE	OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

-1-1-1-1-2E

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

ur File No. 1165 ull Name	uil Name	
registration No. 08436 Marke - Female (check) Registered - Canadian-Born - Nation (check) Registered - Single (check) Registered With Custodian (Check) Registered with Custodian (Check) Registered with Custodian (Check) Registered with Custodian (Check)	registration No. D 3 4 3 6 Marks - Female (check) Registration No. D 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	113.
Registration No. 08436 MeMe - Female (check) Rormer Address P.O. Box 56 Standar, R. C. Patte Evacuated May 15/v2 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nation (check) Present Address White Hall And Contact (check) Present Address Name of Wife Sullark, Onlin, auto. (14/14) Name of Wife Sullark Mass. Name of Husband - Name of Husband - Name of Children under 16 Age January, R. C. Name of Husband - Name of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (14/2) Registered with Custodian (14/2)	Registration No. 08436 Marke - Female (check) Rormer Address P.O. Box 56 Standar, R. C. Pate Evacuated May 5/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (check) Present Address Was Bullock, Jaki, acts (r/2/4) Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Standard - Canadian - Canad	
Normer Address P.O. Box 5'6 Dete Evacuated May (5/v 2) Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nation (check) Present Address A Maile May (check) Present Address Which May (1/2/v) Present Address Name of Wife Shiple (1/2/v) Name of Wife Shiple (1/2/v) Name of Husband - Name of Husband - Name of Children under 16 A Maile May (1/2/v) Name of Father Chanaltan (1/2/v) Registered with Custodian (1/2/v) Registered with Custodian (1/2/v) Registered with Custodian (1/2/v) Registered with Custodian (1/2/v)	Tormer Address P.O. Box 5'6, Starton, R.C. Date Evacuated May 15/2 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Naturalized - Canadian-Born	
Present Address - May 15/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nation (check) - Mark Mark - Name of Wife Shalls # 03/15 - Name of Husband - Mark Name of Father Olematic (Mark) - Mark Mark Name of Father Olematic (Mark) - Mark Registered with Custodian Yes or Name	Present Address White Mark (check) The Mark (check) White Mark (check) White Mark (check) White Mark (check) White Mark (check) Name of Wife Mark (check) Name of Husband (check) Name of Children under 16 (check) Registered with Custodian Year (Yes of	HIA
resent Address / Mil Hall / W. & Bullock, Dalar, auto. (1/2/47) stried - Single (check) Name of Wife	resent Address A A A A A A A A A	
Yo W. E. Bullock, Jake, acts. (14/247) Sarried - Single (check) Name of Wife Shail + 03/5 Name of Musband - Name of Father Clomature (A) Ames of Children under 16 (Acc Acce) Acc Acces (Yes or No. 1)	We will bullock, Jaker, auto. (1/2/17) arried - Single (check) Name of Wife Shail # 05 Name of Husband - When the Mass. Name of Father Chemaker (check) And Auto (Yes of Children under 16)	dona:
Name of Wife	Name of Wife	
Name of Wife	Name of Wife	
eme of Mother HAYASH Manu Name of Father Charles (A) ames of Children under 16 And Company Registered with Custodian Yes or N	eme of Mother HAYASH Manu Name of Father Chinales (ames of Children under 16 Quested by C. Grand Registered with Custodian Your (Yels of	<u> </u>
equested by C. Cyraid Registered with Custodien You (Yes or N	equested by C. Christ Registered with Custodian You	The.
equested by C. Ginard Registered with Custodian 400 (Yes or N) Iditional Information Registered with Custodian 400 (Yes or N) N. W 3/5 8 Reg. No. N. W/65	Registered with Custodian You (Yes o With Information Registered with Custodian Yes o With Information Registered with Information Registered with Custodian Yes of With Information Registered with I	
N. W 3/5 8 Reg. No. N. WIGE	N. W 3/5 8 Reg. No. N. WIGE	r No)
		4

ter Appropriate Records A shell we placed against Youlive invests

State of the second consists and colors and colors are according to the second colors are according to the second colors and colors are according to the second colors and colors are according to the second colors are according to the second colors and colors are according to the second colors are according to the second colors are according to the second colors and colors are according to the second colors are according to the second c (200 Above Descript In Cock, Clark to be de-descriptions with the inflormation on this Office of the Contodian

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Yosaburo HAYASHI Reg. No. 03436

Chattels:

See Chattel Summary

Specified

Articles:

There are no Cameras, radios, Fire Arms or motor Vehicles revealed in the registration or the file.

Fishing

Vessel:

although not declared, the file reveals the fishing vessel, "Y.H." was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee and the net amount of \$517.25 was forwarded to Y. Hayashi on April 7, 1942.

Life Insurance:

\$1,000.00 Mutual Life Assurance Co., Policy No. 556060, in owner's possession. No action was required by the Custodian.

Stocks, Bonds, etc:

\$50.00 Victory Bond and \$5.00 War Savings Certificate - both in owner's possession. No action was required by the Custodian.

Accounts neceivable:

A refund of subscription to War Savings Certificate, made in December 1941, in the name of the "Steveston Fish", in the amount of \$5.50, was received and credited to the account of Yosaburo Hayashi on March 6, 1946.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file.

> The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

> > George Peters. Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL

In his declaration of April 20, 1942, resubure Hayashi declared fishing nets valued at \$300.00, located at the Net House, Colonial Cannery, Steventon, B. C.

In 6 letter, dated becomes 4, 1942, resthurg flycomic stated that he had sold to be, bob handford a fishing not the pur of \$125.00 was successed by the Custodian from tr. sanaford and eredated to the account of fomburo Hayashi.

The only nots inventoried by the Custodian's agent, ur. G. G. Robinson, at the Colonial Cannery Net House were Custodian's Nos. 733 and 734. Het No. 733 was sold for the sum of \$10.00, but there is no record of Net No. 734 being sold by the Custodian.

The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL

HAYASHI, YOMADURO, Hara Ro. 03436, Palo Ro. 495, November 25, 1943.

NET STATEMENT

Cuet. No.	<u>Description</u>	Japanese <u>Value</u>	Purchase Price
733	5 x 60 - 100 fa.	\$20.00	\$ 10.00
Sone	cohoe net		125.00
	Total Sales Disbursements		\$135.00 \$135.00
	Balance	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	atl

UNACCOUNTED FOR

734

5 x 60 - 100 \$50.00 (This net not removed to Custodian storage in final inventory - left in Colonial Cannery net loft.)

Det. No. 050.76

The following table is extracted from record books considered from the L. C. Package Co., covering their COLONIAL CAMBER net house. The Japanese Fish Collectors were instructed to have the Japanese lish collectors were instructed to have the Japanese lisherman apter in these record books the nets which were left by them in the company set houses.

The original record books are in the hands of Mr. F. G. Shears, Director.

	Description	Voltag
	50 fathers sork and line 50	96.00 8.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 20.00
6 7 8 9 10	200 fathous lend line 150 * * * 200 * * * 150 * * * 40 * *	25.00 20.00 25.00 20.00 4.00
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Bar. 5 13/16 = 150 fathoms = 5 " 62 - 1/0 fathoms = 50 ments with cork and lead line " 52 - 100 fathoms = 60 ments " 72 - 150 fathoms = 60 ments " ith cork and lead line " 52 - 100 fathoms = 60 ments " 513/16 = 70 fathoms = 50 Grey fish line = 600 fathoms	th deep - 150.00 th deep 50.00 th deep - 20.00
		WTAL #641.00

J. Brishm

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 4, 1944

Name: Yosabura HAYASHI Reg. No. 03436 File: 4495

Boat File No.: JFVDC 305

Name of Vessel: "Y.H." 30' x 7' x 3' (1929) Atlas Imperial 6 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 3158

Naval No.: NW.016-B

Owner's Valuation: \$800.00

JFVDC Valuation: \$345.00 Survey #327

Custodian Valuation: No appraisal

Date of Sale: April 1, 1942.

Purchaser: Allan Whorley

Signature on Sales Papers: No Copy is unsigned

Selling Price: \$525.00

Paid to JFVDC mescameteren: \$2:25.00

Supervision Costs: \$7.75

Balance due Owner: \$517.25

Paid to: Y. Hayashi on April 7, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: Claim #53 - Purchaser - \$8.00 (Paid)

Department of Labour, Japanese Division, 360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Door Sire:

Nes Yesaburo HAYASHI Here No. 03436

Enclosed please find our cheque in the amount of \$5.50, being payment on account of your claim against the above Japanese for recovery of medical services - \$40.00, and funeral expenses - \$20.00, for his infant son.

To regret there are not sufficient funds to pay your claim in full.

Yours truly,

George Peters, Office of the Gustodians

Re. - Cheque for 85.50



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street Vancouver, B. C. October 19, 1944 EVACUATION SECTION

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Tusumu HAYASHI - (Infant) Dec'd. Father: Yasubura HAYASHI,#03436

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of \$60.00 from the accounts of the parents of the above mentione deceased infant. This covers \$20.00 funeral expenses and \$40.00 for medical services, which amounts were paid by the Commission.

Please advise as to whether there are sufficient funds available to take care of these accounts, also if there is a relative of the deceased, with sufficient assets, who would have legal responsibility for the above expenses.

For your information, this infant died at St. Michael's General Hospital, Lethbridge, Alta., on July 15, 1943.

Yours truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

M. L. Brown, Office Manager.

Leth. By 21, 1942

SERVICE ANDROSE PROPERTY

CONTRACTOR NO.

28

BRRIAL NO.

400

BEAD OF PARTLY

BATABET, T.

407: ESG. 10.

03434

PARINE

MARL, Mot

MID

We We 9-12-21

P. 0.

BARONS

9

PLACED

My 14/42